



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 05 OF 2025**

Radheshyam S/o. Dayaram Sarap

**Vs.**

The State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Hiwarkhed, Dist. Buldhana

\*\*\*\*\*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Ankit Sawal, Advocate h/f. Mr. H.R. Gadhia, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. N.R. Rode, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. S.I. Ghatte, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025.**

1. Learned advocate for the appellant undertakes to supply the copy within one week.

2. Learned advocate for the appellant submits that the name of respondent No.2 is not mentioned in the appeal memo. He seeks leave to add the name of respondent No.2 in place of XYZ.

3. Leave granted.

4. Stand over after two weeks.

5. Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

**(G. A. SANAP, J.)**

Vijay