



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2025

Radheshyam S/o. Dayaram Sarap

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri H. R. Gadhia, Advocate for appellant.
Shri U. R. Phasate, APP for respondent no. 1/State.
Shri S. I. Ghatte, Advocate for respondent no. 2.

CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATED :- 17.04.2026

By consent of the parties, stand over to
06.05.2026.

2. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue
till the next date of hearing.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)